

COMMITTED TO THE EARTH

www.ruchirapapers.com

### **RPL/CS/BSE/NSE/2018-19/**

22.02.2019

To

The General Manager, Department of Corporate Service, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 023 Scrip Code: 532785

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1 G. Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Trading Symbol: RUCHIRA EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Newspaper Publication of notice of Postal Ballot.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the public advertisement released in 'The Financial Express' (English) on 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2019 and in 'Jansatta' (vernacular) on 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2019 in respect of notice of the Postal Ballot tó the members under section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014.

This is for your information, records and action please.

Thanking You,

For Ruchira Papers Limited

**Vishav Sethi Company Secretary** FCS-9300

RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED

CIN-L21012HP1980PLC004336

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

Trilokpur Road, Kala Amb

Himachal Pradesh - 173030

E: info@ruchirapapers.com

ADMIN, OFFICE

21-22, New Professors Colony Yamuna Nagar

Haryana - 135001

T: +91-80-53800897 / 53101892 T: +91-1732-233799/233140

E: rplynr@ruchirapapers.com

DELHI OFFICE

M-146, 2nd Floor Greater Kailash Part 2 New Delhi - 110048

T: +91-11-29226638/29226639 rpldelhi@ruchirapapers.com



# Ruchira Papers Limited

Regd.Office: Trilokpur Road, Kala Amb, Distt. Sirmour (H.P) CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336, www.ruchirapapers.com

## POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

The Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Company is seeking consent of the Members of the Company in respect of two Special Resolution(s) as set out in the notice dated 13th February 2019, by means of Postal Ballot (which includes Postal Ballot Forms and electronic voting). The Company has on Thursday, 21st February 2019 completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with explanatory statement ("Notice") and the Postal Ballot Form ("Form"):

- Through e-mail to the shareholders whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company's RTA or with Depository
- B. In physical mode along with Postage pre-paid self addressed envelope to the shareholders whose email IDs are

for seeking their consent in relation to the special business as set in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 13th February 2019. The Notice has been sent to all the members whose names appear in the Register of the members/List of beneficial Owners as on Friday, 15th February 2019 ("Cut-off date"). A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

As require under Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has engaged the services of the Link Intime India Private Limited ("LIIPL") to provide E-voting facility to all the shareholders of the Company. The Company has appointed Mr. Sanjay Kumar Garg, Cost Accountants, New Delhi as scrutinizer for the conducting the Postal Ballot including E-voting in the fair and transparent manner. The facility to exercise voting on Postal Ballot including E-voting, will be available during

Commencement of Voting End of Voting

: From 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 22nd February 2019

: up to 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 23rd March 2019.

-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 pm (IST) 23rd March 2019. Duly completed Postal Ballot should reach the scrutinizer not later than 5:00 pm (IST) 23rd March 2019 at the address of Sanjay Kumar Garg & Co., Cost Accountants, New Delhi scrutinizer for Postal Bailot. Postal Bailot Form received from the members after 23rd March 2019 at 5:00 pm (IST) shall be treated as if no reply has been received.

Notice and Form is also available on the Company website www.ruchirapapers.com. Members, who have not received Notice and Form, may apply to the Company/ Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company at email ID: investor@ruchirapapers.com/ delhi@linkintime.co.in and obtain a duplicate thereof. However duly filed in duplicate Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer on or before 23rd March 2019 at 5:00 pm (IST).

In case the shareholders have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, please refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Instavote e-Voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or write an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call us :- Tel: 022 - 49186000

The result of the Postal Ballot will be declared on or before Monday, 25th March 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company, Trilokpur Road, Kala-Amb Distt. Sirmaur (HP)-173030. The result of Postal Ballot along with the scrutinizer report shall be placed on the Company's website i.e. www.ruchirapapers.com and communicated to the BSE limited and National Stock Exchange of India limited For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Kala-Amb (HP) Date: 21" February 2019 For Ruchira Papers Limited Vishav Sethi

(Company Secretary)

MUTUALFUNDS Sahi Hai



Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

DIVIDEND DECLARATION



Corporate Identity Number Tel.: (022) 2361219 E-mail: investors@walcha

WALCH

Regd

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares

of the Investor Education a

This NOTICE is published pursuant Protection Fund Authority (Account Rules, 2016 notified by Ministry of C 2016 ("the Rule") and subsequently 2017 ("the Amendment Rules") {colle

The Rules, amongst other matters, respect of which dividend has not bee consecutive years or more in the nar and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority Hence, all the underlying shares in re -11 was not claimed / paid for the se to IEPF. Adhering to the various rec also communicated, to the concerne transferred to the Demat Account of

appropriate action(s). The Members

such Members is uploaded on the w

The concerned shareholders, holding liable to be transferred to the IEPF f the Company would be issuing dupl share certificate(s) held by them for upon such issue, Company shall infe to convert the duplicate share certific IEPF. The original share certificate(s) automatically cancelled and be dee holding shares in dematerialized for depository by way of corporate actio

Therefore, it is hereby informed to necessary steps as required for the unclaimed for Financial year 2010-20 from the due date without issuing ar prescribed in the said Amended Rule Shareholders may note that both the to IEPF Authority/ Demat Account in any, can be claimed back by them from prescribed by the Rules.

account of the IEPF.

In case shareholders have any que may contact Company's Registrar Private Limited, Unit: Walchandnag Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400 linkintime.co.in or may contact the number mentioned above.

Place: Mumbai

Dated: February 21, 2019

GLAXOSMITHKLINE C

22.02.2019 22.02.2019

बिक्री सूचना

N No. U85110KA1991PLC011960 www.canbankfactors.com

8 (6) एवं 9 के अंतर्गत यत्तियों की बिक्री सचना

एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम, क कब्जे में ली गई यहां नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियों

लि., द्वारा वेबसाईटः https://sarfaesi.auction-

बैंक की सहायक), नई दिल्ली शाखा, नं. 1, डीडीए त, नई दिल्ली-110019

मास्टर ब्लॉक, शकरपुर एक्स्टेंशन, शकरपुर, दिल्ली-

18, मायापुरी इंडरिट्रयल एरिया, फेज II, नई दिल्ली-

ी राकेश बब्बर, श्री सुनील शर्मा, श्री महेन्द्र पाल शर्मा इतालिस करोड़ सैंतीस हजार आठ सौ चौड़ानवे एवं पैसे

बैंक की सहायक), नई दिल्ली शाखा, नं. 1, डीडीए त, नई दिल्ली-110019

00 बजे पूर्वा. से 1.00 बजे अप. (5 मिनट के असीमित

सामूहिक सुविधाओं तथा उक्त ''ग्लोबल फोयर'' में सामान्य सुविधाओं तथा अन्य सभी अधिभारों, ाभों तथा उक्त यूनिट के लिए किसी भी प्रकार के मृहिक अधिकार के साथ जिस पर ''ग्लोबल फोयर'' ंड प्लॉट में आनुपातिक अविभाजित, अत्याज्य अंश के में सिटीरकैप सेक्टर-43, गुड़गाँव, हरियाणा-122002 थत ऊपर वर्णित उक्त बहुमंजिली आवासीय-सह-फोयर'' में कॉमर्सियल यूनिट नं. 4 बी, 5वें तल पर फीट (222.96 वर्ग मीटर) है।

0/- (रुपये तीन करोड़ मात्र) है।

पूर्व निविदा के साथ।

' पर की जाएगी जो अभी क्रेडीटर को जानकारी नहीं भ ''ऑनलाइन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बोली'' होगी। बोलीस्प्त तों के लिए वेबसाईट देखें। 3) संपत्ति का निरीक्षण पूर्व अनुमित से किया जा सकता है। 4) संपत्ति को हया के दौरान अपने प्रस्ताव को आगे बढ़ा सकते हैं। टर्स लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली शाखा के पक्ष में देय डिमांड 13, आईएफएससी कोडः CNRB0000390 की के 5.30 सायं से पूर्व किया जायेगा। 6) ई-नीलामी ाटेड (Auction Tiger), सीएमएमआई- 5 लेवल तामने, एलिस ब्रिज, अहमदाबाद- 380006, गुजरात, वर्क विवरणः राम प्रसाद शर्मा, मो. 6351896834/ 82880393, ईएमडी राशि के भुगतान की तिथि को करने के लिए उक्त सेवा प्रदाता से संपर्क करें। 7) ल्ली शाखा, नई दिल्ली के पास हाथों-हाथ या ईमेल होगाः 1) ईएमडी राशि के डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/ पे आर्डर, ो पावती रसीद। 2) पैन कार्ड तथा आधार कार्ड की में बैंक के पास इसके मूल दस्तावेजों को जमा करना न रिफंड के लिए बैंक खाता का विवरण।4) इच्छुक करना होगा तथा निःशुल्क यूजर आईडी तथा पास्वर्ड ाटेड (Auction Tiger), सीएमएमआई- 5 लेवल प्रामने, एलिस ब्रिज, अहमदाबाद- 380006, गुजरात, कं विवरणः राम प्रसाद शर्मा, मो. 6351896834/ 82880393, से ई-नीलामी पर ऑन लाइन प्रशिक्षण तरे के 3 कार्य दिवसों के भीतर उन्हें वापस लौटा दी र शुरू होगी। बोलीदाता रु. 10,0000/- (रुपए एक न' नीलामी की समाप्ति पर उच्चतम बोली (आरक्षित की पुष्टि सफल बोलीदाता के पक्ष में की जाएगी जो टर द्वारा सफल बोलीदाता के रूप में उनकी घोषणा तथा शेष राशि का भुगतान प्रतिभृत क्रेडीटर के पास नहीं करते हैं तो उनके द्वारा जमा की गई राशि बिना बिक्री की जाएगी। 11) लागू होने वाले कॉन्वीयन्स, ी करना होगा। 12) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी को उसका

रेवर्तित करने का अधिकार है। 13) यदि कोई ऐसे

के इच्छुक हों, वे केन बैंक फैक्टर्स लि., नई दिल्ली अधिक विवरणों के लिए सम्पर्क करें: केन बैंक

ई दिल्ली शाखा, नं. 1, डीडीए बिल्डिंग, 1ला तल,

टेक्नोलॉजीज, लिमिटेड (Auction Tiger),

ह निकट, ऑरिएन्ट क्लब के सामने, एलिस ब्रिज,

wha@auctiontiger.net. सम्पर्क विवरणः राम

ई-मेल

आईडी:

87129/ 40113698)



## रूचिरा पेपर्स सूचना

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः त्रिलोकपुर रोड, काला अम्ब. जिला सिरमौर (हि.प्र.) CIN No-: L21012HP1980PLC004336, www.ruchirapapers.com

## पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना

एतदृद्वारा कंपनी के सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनीज (प्रबंधन व प्रशासनिक) नियम, 2104 के साथ पठित कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 ने पोस्टल बैलेट (पोस्टल बैलेट फॉर्म और इलैक्ट्रानिक वोटिंग सहित) के माध्यम से सूचना दिनांक 13 फरवरी, 2019 में वर्णित अनुसार दो विशेष प्रस्ताव(ओं) के संबंध में कंपनी के सदस्यों की स्वीकृति चाहती है। कंपनी ने 21 फरवरी. 2019 को व्याख्यात्मक विवरण ("सूचना") और पोस्टल बैलेट फॉर्म ("फॉर्म") के सहित पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना का प्रेषण पूरा कर लिया है

ए. शेयरधारकों को ई—मेल द्वारा जिनके ई—मेल आईडी डिपोजिटरी प्रतिभागियों या कंपनी के आरटीए के साथ पंजीकृत हैं और (बी) पोस्टेज-प्रीपेड स्व पता बिजनेस उत्तर लिफाफे के साथ भौतिक मोड में जिन सदस्यों के ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत नहीं हैं, को पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना 13 फरवरी, 2019 में वर्णित अनुसार विशेष व्यवसाय के संबंध में उनकी सहमति के लिए भेजे जा चुके हैं। सूचना उन सभी सदस्यों को जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 15 फरवरी, 2019 ("कट-ऑफ डेट") तक सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/ लागार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में प्रदर्शित हैं को भेजी जा चुकी है। कट-ऑफ-डेट तक कंपनी के सदस्य न होने पर कोई भी व्यक्ति इस पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना को केवल सूचना के उददेश्य से ले।

भारतीय प्रतिभृति विनिमय बोर्ड (सुचीबद्ध देयताओं व प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44 के अंतर्गत आवश्यकता अनुसार, सभी शेयरधारकों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए कंपनी लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("एलआईआईपीएल") की सेवाओं

कंपनी ने निष्पक्ष व पारदर्शी तरीके से ई-वोटिंग सहित पोस्टल बैलेट आयोजित करने के लिए जांचकर्ता के रूप में श्री संजय कुमार गर्ग, कॉस्ट एकाउंटैंटस, नई दिल्ली को नियुक्त किया है। ई–वोटिंग सहित पोस्टल बैलेट पर वोटिंग करने की सुविधा निम्नलिखित अवधि के दौरान

बादिग का समापन : शनिवार, 23 मार्च, 2019 को शाम 5.00 (भामास)
23 मार्च, 2019 को शाम 5.00 (भामास) के बाद ई-वोटिंग की अनुमित नहीं दी जाएगी। विधिवत पूर्ण पोस्टल बैलेट पोस्टल बैलेट के लिए जांचकर्ता संजय कुमार गर्ग एंड कं., कॉस्ट एकाउंटेंट्स, नई दिल्ली के पते पर 23 मार्च, 2019 को शाम 5.00 (भामास) तक पहुंच जानी चाहिए।
23 मार्च, 2019 को शाम 5.00 बजे के बाद सदस्यों से प्राप्त पोस्टल बैलेट को कोई उत्तर प्राप्त नहीं हुआ, के रूप में माना जाएगा।
सूचना व फॉर्म कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ruchirapapers.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। सूचना व फॉर्म प्राप्त न करने वाले सदस्य ई-मेल आई-डीः
investor@ruchirapapers.com/delhi@linktime.co.in पर कंपनी रिजिस्ट्रार व कंपनी के शेयर हस्तांतरण एजेंट को आवेदन कर सकते हैं।
और उसकी डुप्लीकेट प्रति प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। हालांकि, डुप्लीकेट पोस्टल बैलेट फॉर्म विधिवत रूप में भरे 23 मार्च, 2019 को शाम 5 nn
(भामास) तक या पहले पहुंच जाने चाहिए।

ई—वोटिंग के संबंध में किसी पूछताछ / शिकायत के मामले में, सदस्य कृपया त्वरित पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (''एफक्यूज'') और हैल्प सेक्शन के अंतर्गत https://instavote.linktime.co.in पर उपलब्ध इंस्टावोट मैनुअल पुस्तिका का संदर्भ ले सकते हैं या enotices@linktime.co.in पर ई—मेल लिखें या हमें कॉल करें : टेली: 022—49186000 पोस्टल बैलेट का परिणाम कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय त्रिलोकपुर रोड, काला—अम्ब, जिला सिरमौर (एचपी)—173030 में सोमवार, 25 मार्च, 2019 तक या पहले घोषित किए जाएंगे। जांचकर्ता की रिपोर्ट के साथ पोस्टल बैलेट का परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.ruchirapapers.com पर डाला जाएगा और बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड को भी प्रेषित किया जाएगा।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से व उन्हीं के लिए रुचिरा पेपर्स लिमिटेड के लिए विशाल सेठी (कंपनी सचिव)

स्थान : काला-अम्ब (एचपी) दिनांकः 21 फरवरी, 2019



#### TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L67200MH1937PLC002622

Registered Office and Correspondence Address: Elphinstone Building, 10, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400001 Tel: +91 (22) 6665 8282; Fax: +91 (22) 6665 7917; E-mail: ticl@tata.com; Website: www.tatainvestment.com Compliance Officer: Mr. Manoj Kumar C. V., Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/ BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF **EQUITY SHARES OF TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED** 

This post buyback public announcement (the "Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made in compliance with Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (the "Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated December 31, 2018 and published on January 1, 2019 (the "Public Announcement") and the letter of offer dated January 25, 2019 (the "Letter of Offer"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have the same meanings as assigned to them in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

- Tata Investment Corporation Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buyback of up to 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each ("Equity Shares") from the equity shareholders/beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date i.e. January 11, 2019 on a proportionate basis, through the tender offer method at a price of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) per Equity Share payable in cash, for an aggregate amount up to Rs. 450 Crores (Rupees Four Hundred and Fifty Crores only) ("Buyback Size") excluding transaction costs viz. brokerage, advisor fees, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, stamp duty etc. The Offer Size of the Buyback constitutes 23.17% and 22.26% of the aggregate paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves of the Company, on standalone and consolidated basis respectively, and represents 8.17% of the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, as per standalone audited financial statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2018.
- The Company has adopted Tender Offer method for the purpose of Buyback. The Buyback was implemented using the Mechanism for acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange as provided under Buyback Regulations and circular no. CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015 and circular no. CFD/DCR2/ CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 09, 2016 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"). For the purposes of the Buyback, BSE Limited was the designated stock exchange.
- The Tendering Period for the Buyback Offer opened on Monday, February 4, 2019 and closed on Friday, February 15, 2019.
- **DETAILS OF BUYBACK**